TUVNORD

Certificate

TÜVNORD

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

DIN EN ISO 9001

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Schunk Xycarb Technology B.V. Zuiddijk 23 5705 CS Helmond Netherlands

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 at the location

Schunk Xycarb Technology Inc. 2500 NE Inner Loop TX 78626 Georgetown U.S.A.



Schunk Xycarb Technology Pure Excellence

will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Production, cleaning, sales and service of ceramic products (graphite, quartz, silicon carbide, carbon composite and other technical ceramics) with and without ceramic coating, and refurbishment of quartz, all mainly used in the production of Semiconductors, Optoelectronic devices, Polysilicon production, and Solar Cells.

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 222638-004 Audit Report No. 3536 4301 Valid from 2024-05-09 Valid until 2026-04-24 Initial certification 2024

Essen, 2024-06-13

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

This certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



